

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		1X10.00	3.75	0.125	$= 4.69m^3$
					189.62m³
				Total =	215.87m³
2. construction of subgrade and broken shoulder do- for B.T portion					
		2X18X30.00	0.700	0.500	$= 378.00m^3$
		2X15X30.00	0.700	0.500	$= 315.00m^3$
		2X12X30.00	0.700	0.500	$= 252.00m^3$
					945.00m³
for pcc portion					
		2X15X30.00	0.400	0.200	$= 72.00m^3$
		2X11X20.00	0.400	0.200	$= 3.20m^3$
					75.20m³
				Total =	1020.20m³
Revd 20/12/24 J.E. 20/12/24 A.A					
<u>Record Entry</u>					
1. prov. and fixing of					
(i) 1cm Stone do-					$= 3NO.$
(ii) 20cm Stone do-					$= 8NO.$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2. prov. & fixing retro-reflectorisid traffic sign do — =					0.96m ²
3. prov. & fixing of retro-reflectorisid do —					
(i) 600mm equi Δ do —					8 No.
(ii) 600mm circular do —					3 No.
(iii) 600mm X 450mm □ do —					2 No.
(iv) 900mm Side octagon do —					2 No.
4. prov. & fixing R.C.C. M-15 grade boundary pillar do — =					32 No.
5. planting of trees by road side do — =					67 No.
6. prov. and laying of road marking do —					
B.T. position					
2 X 19 X 30.00 X 0.100 =					114.00m ²
2 X 26 X 30.00 X 0.100 =					156.00m ²
					270.00m ²
pedestrian crossing					
2 X 3 X 3.75 X 0.100 =					2.25m ²
P.C. position					
2 X 15 X 30.00 X 0.100 =					90.00m ²
2 X 1 X 20.00 X 0.100 =					4.00m ²
					94.00m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
7. Brick masonry work in Cement mortar 1:3 in parapet —do— $2 \times 2 \times 6.40 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 6.14 \text{ m}^3$					
8. plastering with Cement mortar (1:4) —do— $2 \times 4.00 \times 6.40 \times 0.60 = 30.72 \text{ m}^2$ $2 \times 2.00 \times 6.40 \times 0.40 = 10.24 \text{ m}^2$ $2 \times 4.00 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 1.92 \text{ m}^2$ <u>42.88 m²</u>					

9. painting two coat on new Conc. surface —do— $2 \times 4.00 \times 6.40 \times 0.60 = 30.72 \text{ m}^2$ $2 \times 2.00 \times 6.40 \times 0.40 = 10.24 \text{ m}^2$ $2 \times 4.00 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 1.92 \text{ m}^2$ <u>42.88 m²</u>					
10. providing 300mm irrigation pipe —do— certified that the work has been completed. = 30 RM.					
Rdwl. J.E. 21/12/24					

Continuation

Abstract of cost

9

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17). Restoration of raincuts do					
(18). Clearing and grubbing road land do					
0.270					
0.273 Ha.	Vide T.m.B p			(1)	
	@ Rs. 769.26.08/Ha.				Rs. 21001.00
(215). Construction of Subgrade & earth Shoulder do					
1020.20 m ³	Vide T.m.B p			(6)	
	@ Rs. 264.72/m ³				Rs. 270067.00
(313). Const. Of G.S.B Gr-II do					
22.87 m ³	Vide T.m.B p			(2)	
	@ Rs. 3038.04/m ³				Rs. 69480.00
(4/4). Const. of W.B.M Gr-III do					
179.27 m ³	Vide T.m.B p			(3)	
	@ Rs. 6145.14/m ³				Rs. 1101639.00
(5/5). Prov. & applying of prime coat do					
875.85 m ²	Vide T.m.B p			(3)	
	@ Rs. 58.87/m ²				Rs. 51561.00
(5/6). Prov. & applying of Tack coat do					
5118.90 m ²	Vide T.m.B p			(4)	
Limit 5062.50 m ²					

Continuation

15,13,517.50

15,13,517=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
7/7. @ RS. 1687/m ² ——— RS. 85401.00					
prov. and laying of					
S.D.B.C-do—					
127.99m ³ vide T.m. B p—(4)					
limit = 127.83m ³					
@ RS. 15777.55/m ³ ——— RS. 2016844.0					
8/8. Const. of dry lean					
Cement Conc.—do—					
1.31m ³ vide T.m. B p—(5)					
@ RS. 7063.25/m ³ ——— RS. 9253.00					
9/9. Const. of panel conc.					
m-20 grade do—					
215.87m ³ vide T.m. B p—(6)					
@ RS. 10908.97/m ³ ——— RS. 2354919.00					
10/10. prov. & fixing of					
3 NO=(i) Km. Stone do—(6) = 8					
@ RS. 3409.44/each ——— RS. 10228.00					
8 NO (ii) 200m Stone p—(6)					
@ RS. 901.92/each ——— RS. 7215.00					
11/11. Retro-reflectorised					
Traffic sign do—					
0.96m ² vide T.m. B p—(7)					
@ RS. 15304.87/m ² ——— RS. 14693.00					

Continuation

6,912,073=

60,12,073=00

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12/12). prov. & fixing reflectorised do -					
8 No. 600mm equilateral triangle p - (7)					
@ Rs. 4668.67/each					Rs. 37349.00
3 No. 600mm Circular p - (7)					
@ Rs. 4533.49/each					Rs. 13618.00
2 No. 600mm x 450mm octagon p - (7)					
@ Rs. 4394.96/each					Rs. 8790.00
2 No. 900mm octagon p - (7)					
@ Rs. 8864.32/each					Rs. 17729.00
(13/13). prov. & fixing R.C.C.					
M-15 gr. boundary pillar do -					
32 No. vide T.M.B p - (7)					
@ Rs. 717.76/each					Rs. 22968.00
(14/14). planting of trees by road side do -					
67 No vide T.M.B p - (7)					
@ Rs. 1305.10/each					Rs. 87442.00
(15/15). prov. & laying road marking do -					
270.00m ² (B.T) vide T.M.B p - (7)					
@ Rs. 886.50/m ²					Rs. 239355.00
2.25m ² pedestrian vide T.M.B p - (7)					
@ Rs. 886.50/m ²					Rs. 1995.00

Continuation

644,319=00

64,41,319=W

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
94.00m ²	pcc.	vide	T.m.B.p-(7)		
	@ RS. 988.82/m ²				Rs. 92949.00
(16/16).	prov. & fixing of				
	MR- Logo board do-				
3 No.	vide	T.m.B.p-(1)			
	@ RS. 11391.60/each				Rs. 34175.00
(17/17).	Brick masonry work				
	(1:3) in parapet do-				
6.14m ³	vide	T.m.B.p-(8)			
	@ RS. 7227.45/m ³				Rs. 44377.00
(18/18).	plastering with				
	Cement (1:4) do-				
42.88m ²	vide	T.m.B.p-(8)			
	@ RS. 267.78/m ²				Rs. 11482.00
(19/19).	painting two coats				
	on new conc. surface do-				
42.88m ²	vide	T.m.B.p-(8)			
	@ RS. 136.59/m ²				Rs. 5857.00
(20/20).	prov. 300mm dia				
	irrigation pipe do-				
30 RM	vide	T.m.B.p-(8)			
	@ RS. 1045.58/RM				Rs. 31367.00
					6661526=W
					Rs. 6661757.00
					1199075=W
Add GST 18%					Rs. 1199116.00
Add L. cess 1%					Rs. 66618.00
Add S. fee					Rs. 179157.00
					Rs. 8006648.00
					8006373=W

Continuation

C.O- RS. 8006648.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Stone chips (9.5 to 4.75mm) = 106.6246m ³					
@ RS. 595.16/m ³					RS. 63459.00
Stone chips (4.75mm & below) = 6.61544m ³					
@ RS. 429.97/m ³					RS. 32977.00
filler = 5.657158m ³					
@ RS. 3000/m ³					RS. 16971.00
coarse sand = 2.59m ³					
@ RS. 502.80/m ³					RS. 1302.00
Stone agg. (22.4mm) = 3.11m ³					
@ RS. 1207.14/m ³					RS. 3752.00
Stone agg. (11.2mm) = 2.07m ³					
@ RS. 595.16/m ³					RS. 1233.00
Bricks = 3070 No.					
@ RS. 5.37/each					RS. 16486.00
coarse sand = 1.54728m ³					
@ RS. 502.80/m ³					RS. 778.00
Irrigation pipe = 30 RM					
@ RS. 11601.63/RM					RS. 348049.00
Coarse sand = 1.08m ³					
@ RS. 502.8/m ³					RS. 543.00
					RS. 791572.00
S. fee = $\frac{791572}{10}$ = 79157.00					
∴ S. fee = RS. 79157.00					
R. Amt. =					

Continuation

J.E.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Bitumen & Emulsion (SS-1) &					
(RS-1) used :-					
Emulsion (RS-1) =					1.139 MT
Emulsion (SS-1) =					1.392 MT
Bitumen (SS-1) =					0.744 MT
Bitumen (SS-1) =					13.678 MT
Bitumen (SS-1) =					14.956 MT
R.D.					
21/12/24					
S.E.					

Nett Amount Pay - 80,04,772/-

5 No S.D	—	400,239/-
1 No I.T	—	80,048/-
1 No C.S.T	—	68,126/-
1 No S.S.T	—	68,126/-
1 No L.C.S	—	80,048/-
Royalty	—	106,018/-
S. Fee	—	89,759/-
Total deduction	—	8,92,364/-
Paycheque	—	71,12,408/-
Total	—	80,04,772/-

Passed for 80,04,772/- of Rupees
Eighty Lacs four thousand seven
hundred seventy two only

Continuation

कार्यपालक अभियंता
सड़क कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमाणन
सड़क विभाग
21/12/24